## CITY OF BALTIMORE **COUNCIL BILL 23-0164R** (First Reader)

Introduced by: Councilmember Stokes

Introduced and read first time: April 3, 2023

Assigned to: Education, Workforce, and Youth Committee

REFERRED TO THE FOLLOWING AGENCIES: City Solicitor, Baltimore City Public School System

## A RESOLUTION ENTITLED

1	A COUNCIL RESOLUTION concerning
2	Informational Hearing - Board of School Commissioners - Reporting and Structure
3 4 5 6	FOR the purpose of inviting representatives from the Baltimore City Board of School Commissioners and other relevant stakeholders to brief the City Council on the current structure of the Board of School Commissioners, including member responsibilities and reporting practices.
7 8 9 10	Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the City Council invites representatives from the Baltimore City Board of School Commissioners and other relevant stakeholders to brief the City Council on the current structure of the Board of School Commissioners, including member responsibilities and reporting practices.
11 12 13	<b>AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> , That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Chair of the Baltimore City Board of School Commissioners and the Mayor's legislative liaison to the City Council.